

National Association of Li'l Red Express Truck Owners - NALRETO®

This is a notice that we have started a new Club called National Association of Li'l Red Express Truck Owners - **NALRETO**[®]. This Club is not affiliated, funded, or in any way associated with any other Li'l Red Express Truck Club or organization.

The purpose of this Club is to educate the public about the Li'l Red Express Truck. We will promote activities and events, which provides the opportunity to encourage pride in ownership, communication, education, and camaraderie with fellow truck owners.

Membership requirements are simple:

- 1. 18 years of age or older.
- 2. Stay current with dues.
- 3. Submit a completed club application.
- 4. You do not have to own a Li'l Red Express to be a member

Dues will be \$30 per year, for each member, which will also cover their immediate family. Renewals will be required to be paid on 1 February of each year.